WESTPHALIA TELEPHONE COMPANY INTRASTATE - MICHIGAN TARIFFS

M.P.S.C.

<u>No</u>.

1R: Local Telephone Exchange Service

2R: Auxiliary Services

6R: Directory Assistance Service

7R: General Regulations

13R: Public Mobile Carrier Services

31R: Primary Basic Local Exchange Service (N)

STATEMENT: No rates, in part or entirely, are governed by franchises.

The tariffs listed above comprise the Rates, Charges, and Regulations governing the furnishing of the Intrastate services of the Westphalia Telephone Company in the State of Michigan and are on file with the Michigan Public Service Commission.

Michigan Public Service Commission

04/10/2006

Approved

Issued: April 10, 2006 Effective: April 11, 2006

TABLE OF CONTENTS AND CHECKLIST

Subject	Sheet Number	Revision Number
Title Page	1	1 st Revised*
Table of Contents	2	1 st Revised*
Concurrence	3	Original

*Revisions this filing

Michigan Public Service Commission

04/10/2006

Approved

Issued: April 10, 2006 Effective: April 11, 2006

Issued under authority of Public Act 179 of 1991 as amended

CONCURRENCE

Α. STATEMENT

- This Company, hereinafter called the Concurring Company, 1. assents to and adopts the tariff filed with the Michigan Public Service Commission by the Michigan Bell Telephone Company as such tariff now exists as authorized by the Commission Order in Case No. U-9117, as may be revised, added to or supplemented by superseding sheets or issues insofar as such tariff applies to Dual Party Relay Service, and hereby makes itself a party thereto and obligates itself to observe the provisions thereof, with the provision that the Issuing company reserves the right to cancel this Concurrence after compliance with the requirements as to tariff filings as may be necessary upon such cancellation.
- 2. It is the intent of the Company to use the approved regulations as filed by this Company in cases of conflict by the adoption of the tariff of Michigan Bell Telephone Company.
- MICHIGAN BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY TARIFF в.

M.P.S.C. No. 2 : Dual Party Relay Service



Issued: March 10, 1993

By: Dave Fox, Manager

Effective: March 22, 1993

Westphalia, Michigan

Issued under authority of Michigan Public Service Commission Order dated December 22, 1992, in Case No. U-10064.